PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7091819

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL JOSEPH PLATT	09/12/2016
MAURO EDUARDO IGNACIO MUJICA-PARODI III	09/12/2016
LAWRENCE A. BIRNBAUM	09/15/2016
ALEXANDER RUDOLF SIPPEL	09/12/2016
JONATHAN ALDEN DRAKE	09/14/2016
PETER HORACE SHERMAN	09/12/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NARRATIVE SCIENCE INC.
Street Address:	1 N. DEARBORN STREET, SUITE 700
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60602

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17561375

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)667-3633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3145526000

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com THOMPSON COBURN LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: ONE US BANK PLAZA

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	53496-215371
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN L. VOLK, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin L. Volk, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2021

Total Attachments: 8

PATENT REEL: 058474 FRAME: 0284

source=Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Assignment#page2.tif		
source=Assignment#page3.tif		
source=Assignment#page4.tif		
source=Assignment#page5.tif		
source=Assignment#page6.tif		
source=Assignment#page7.tif		
source=Assignment#page8.tif		

PATENT REEL: 058474 FRAME: 0285

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Daniel Joseph Platt of 2247 N. Clifton Avenue, Chicago, IL 60614, Mauro Eduardo Ignacio Mujica-Parodi III of 1816 N. Dayton Street, Chicago, II 60614, Lawrence A. Birnbaum of 2328 Hartzell Street, Chicago, IL 60201, Alexander Rudolf Sippel of 1426 W. Superior Avenue, Chicago, IL 60642, Jonathan Alden Drake of 2822 N. Drake Avenue, Apt. 1F, Chicago, IL 60618, and Peter Horace Sherman of 4100 N. Marine Drive, Apt. 20F, Chicago, IL 60613, have invented certain new and useful improvements for Automatic Generation of Narratives to Accompany Visualizations and Applied Artificial Intelligence Technology for Using Narrative Analytics to Automatically Generate Narratives from Visualization Data for which we have executed the following applications: US Provisional Application Serial No. 62/249,813 filed on November 2, 2015; (2) US Nonprovisional Application Serial No. 15/253,385 filed on August 31, 2016 (collectively the "Applications"); and

WHEREAS, Narrative Science Inc., a corporation of the State of Illinois having its principal office and place of business at 303 East Wacker Drive, Suite 1500, Chicago, Illinois 60601, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and improvements as disclosed in said Applications, in and to said Applications, and in and to any patents to be obtained thereon (hereinafter "Patents").

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Daniel Joseph Platt, Mauro Eduardo Ignacio Mujica-Parodi III, Lawrence A. Birnbaum, Alexander Rudolf Sippel, Jonathan Alden Drake, and Peter Horace Sherman, have assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Narrative Science Inc., its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and improvements, said Patents, and in and to any and all Applications filed therefor and Letters Patent issuing therefrom, including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions to be obtained therefor in the United States and all foreign countries and regions, including all priority rights and all rights to claim priority from any application.

1

PATENT REEL: 058474 FRAME: 0286 The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said Applications to insert in this Assignment the serial number, filing date, and date of execution of said Applications, or other necessary information to permit the recordal of said Assignment to evidence ownership thereof in Narrative Science Inc.

For said considerations, the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, to execute any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute application for said inventions or improvements, and any oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said Applications, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in any contested proceeding, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing any documents including without limitation a preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agree to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said Assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held, maintained and enforced against infringements, and enjoyed by said Assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have the second of the	Daniel Joseph Plant
STATE OF	:
COUNTY OF	
On this 12+11 day of SEPTEMBER County of COOK . State of Daniel Joseph Platt, to me known to be the perspective assignment and acknowledged that he executed sa	2016 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the property of personally appeared erson described in and who executed the foregoing arme as his free act and deed.
Written. H BARTA OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires November 21, 2018	Heaves Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 11/21/2018	
WITNESS:	WITNESS:
By: Printed Name: Priya Mulvihill	Printed Name: THEN MIRPHY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have I	hereunto set my hand the 12th day of Mauro Eduardo Ignacio Mujica-Parodi III
STATE OF	:
COUNTY OF	; ;
the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that h	2016 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the personally appeared nown to be the person described in and who executed see executed same as his free act and deed. Into set my hand and seal the date and year last above Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 11/21/2018	
WITNESS:	WITNESS:
By: Printed Name: Printed Muluhill	ву:
Printed Name: Priva Muluhill	Printed Name: G. J. N. N. Markett

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here September 2016. La	eunto set my hand the/5 day of wrence A. Birnbaum
STATE OF :	
COUNTY OF	
Lawrence A. Birnbaum, to me known to be the pers assignment and acknowledged that he executed same IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto written. H BARTA OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires November 21, 2018	no described in and who executed the foregoing as his free act and deed. Set my hand and seal the date and year last above the property of th
My Commission Expires: 11 21 2018	
WITNESS:	WITNESS:
By: Printed Name: Printed Name: Printed Name: Printed Nully Nill	Printed Name: FYNN MURPHY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have h	nereunto set my hand the 12th day of
	Alexander Rudolf Sippel
STATE OF	:
COUNTY OF	: :
Alexander Rudolf Sippel, to me known to be the passignment and acknowledged that he executed sale	to set my hand and seal the date and year last above
12 2 2 2 2	Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 11/21/2018	<u> </u>
WITNESS:	WITNESS:
By: Printed Name: Printed Mulynill	By:
Printed Name: Phya Mulun !!!	Printed Name: FUYNN (MURPHY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have her	eunto set my hand the 14 day of
September 2016.	A-A-
Jo	onathan Alden Drake
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
On this 14 th day of SPTEMBER 2 County of COOK , State of Jonathan Alden Drake, to me known to be the personassignment and acknowledged that he executed same	son described in and who executed the foregoing
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto written.	set my hand and seal the date and year last above
	Hearton
Ne	otary Public
My Commission Expires: 11 21 2018	<u>-</u>
WITNESS:	WITNESS:
By: Pringa Mulihil	By: Hell
Printed Name: Priva Muliuhill	Printed Name: FLYNAL ALIROH

Soptember 2016.	Peter Horace Sherman
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
On this 12+h day of SEPTEMBER County of COOK , State of Peter Horace Sherman, to me known to be the pe assignment and acknowledged that he executed same	2016 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the
H BARTA OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires	set my hand and seal the date and year last above
My Commission Expires: 11/21/2018	
WITNESS:	WITNESS:
By: Printed Name: Printed Mulvihill	By: FLYNN MURPHY Printed Name:

8

6266738